Frame
The FiberManager™ System Frame is a 23-in (58.42
cm), Zone 4 earthquake-rated assembly. Standard
anchor bolts are included. At the top of the frame is a
ground bar which may be secured to a central ground
point within the building as per local practices. Knockout
holes are provided in the base of the frame for installing
electrical outlets as required.

Interconnect Frame Assembly
| Drawing ZA-1367
Ordering Information
1. Standard Frame Assembly Kits
Part Number Description Units per Delivery
A0390792 Interconnect 23-in (58.4 cm) Frame Assembly; 7-ft
(2.13 m) frame equipped with standard floor mounting
hardware, five termination shelves, one interconnect
cable panel assembly, one fiber transition shelf
1/1
A0390791 Cross-Connect 23-in (58.4 cm) Frame Assembly; 7-ft
(2.13 m) frame equipped with standard floor mounting
hardware, five termination shelves, one cross-connect
cable panel assembly, one fiber transition shelf
1/1
FiberManager™ System Frame
and Components
Family Spec Sheet 0187_NAFTA_AEN
Page 4 | Revision date 2014-05-14
Cross-Connect Cable Panel Assembly
| Drawing ZA-915
Interconnect Cable Panel Assembly
| Drawing ZA-924
Ordering Information
2. Customized Frame Assembly Kits
Part Number Description Units per Delivery
X9905171 Interconnect 23-in (58.4 cm) Frame Assembly; 7-ft
(2.13 m) frame with floor mounting hardware: equipped
with two termination shelves, one interconnect cable
panel assembly, one fiber transition shelf
1/1
A0395041 Cross-Connect 23-in (58.4 cm) Frame Assembly with
cable routing components; 7-ft (2.13 m) frame with flo-
or mounting hardware: equipped with five termination
shelves, one cross-connect cable panel assembly, one
fiber transition shelf, 12 cable clamps, two 8-in (20.32
cm) cable transition brackets, frame panel kit
1/1
FiberManager™ System Frame
and Components
Family Spec Sheet 0187_NAFTA_AEN
Page 5 | Revision date 2014-05-14
Ordering Information
2. Customized Frame Assembly Kits
Part Number Description Units per Delivery
A0395042 Cross-Connect 23-in (58.4 cm) Frame Assembly with
1-ft frame extension; 7-ft (2.13 m) frame with floor
mounting hardware and 1-ft (0.31 m) frame extension:
equipped with five termination shelves, one cross-con-
nect cable panel assembly, one fiber transition shelf,
12 cable clamps, two 8-in (20.32 cm) cable transition
brackets, frame panel kit, 1-ft frame extender, one
strain-relief bar
1/1
A0395043 Cross-Connect 23-in (58.4 cm) Frame Assembly with
2-ft frame extension; 7-ft (2.13 m) frame with floor
mounting hardware and 2-ft (0.61 m) frame extension:
equipped with five termination shelves, one cross-con-
nect cable panel assembly, one fiber transition shelf,
12 cable clamps, two 8-in (20.32 cm) cable transition
brackets, frame panel kit, one strain-relief bar
1/1
A0395044 Cross-Connect 23-in (58.4 cm) Frame Assembly with
4.5-ft frame extension; 7-ft (2.13 m) frame with floor
mounting hardware and 4.5-ft (1.37 m) frame ex-
tension: equipped with five termination shelves, one
cross-connect cable panel assembly, one fiber transi-
tion shelf, 12 cable clamps, two 8-in (20.32 cm) cable
transition brackets, frame panel kit, one strain-relief bar
1/1
FiberManager™ System Frame
and Components
Family Spec Sheet 0187_NAFTA_AEN
Page 6 | Revision date 2014-05-14
Fiber Termination Shelf
| Drawing ZA-934
Fiber Transition Shelf
| Drawing ZA-937
Ordering Information
3. Frame Assembly Components
Part Number Description Units per Delivery
A0364959 23-in (58.4 cm) Unequipped Frame; 7-ft (2.13 m) frame
with standard floor mounting hardware
1/1
A0370984 Earthquake Anchor Bolt Kit; Zone 4 earthquake rated 1/1
Note: Standard anchors come with the frame assembly kits. To achieve a Zone 4 earthquake rating, four A0370984 anchor bolt kits must be installed.
FiberManager™ System Frame
and Components
Family Spec Sheet 0187_NAFTA_AEN
Page 7 | Revision date 2014-05-14
Cable Panel Assemblies (maximum 1 per frame)
Part Number Description Units per Delivery
A0390787 Interconnect Cable Panel Assembly; includes four ca-
ble clamps, one cable grip #2, one cable grip #4 and one
cable grip #6
1/1
A0390783 Cross-Connect Cable Panel Assembly; includes four
cable clamps, one cable grip #2, one cable grip #4 and
one cable grip #6
1/1
A0395321 Cross-Connect Cable Panel Assembly; includes four
cable clamps, one cable grip #2, one cable grip #4 and
one cable grip #6
1/1
Fiber Termination Shelves (maximum five per frame)
Part Number Description Units per Delivery
A0390782 Fiber Termination Shelf 1/1
Fiber Transition Shelves (maximum one per frame)
Part Number Description Units per Delivery
A0405912 Fiber Transition Shelf 1/1
Note: The cable panel assembly, the fiber termination shelf and the fiber transition shelf are included in the frame assembly kits.

Family Spec Sheet 0187_NAFTA_AEN
Page 10 | Revision date 2014-05-14
Ordering Information
FiberManager™ System Frame Extenders
Part Number Description Units per Delivery
A0364965 Frame Extender, 1 ft (0.31 m) 1/1
A0364966 Frame Extender, 2 ft (0.61 m) 1/1
A0364967 Frame Extender, 4.5 ft (1.37 m) 1/1
Note: The 4.5-ft (1.37 m) frame extender comes with horizontal tie bars for securing cables.
Frame End Guards*
Part Number Description Units per Delivery
A0364968 Frame End Guard, 7 ft (2.13 m), kit containing one
end guard for either side of the frame
1/1
Note: Only two end guards are required per frame line-up.
FiberManager™ System Frame

Page 13 | Revision date 2014-05-14
Cable Clamp Assembly Hardware
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Units per Delivery
A0375902 Cable Clamp Assembly, 0.875 in (20.2 mm)/opening
three openings per clamp
1/1
A0388952 Cable Grip #1, 0.32-in (8 mm) diameter 1/1
A0388954 Cable Grip #2, 0.40-in (10.5 mm) diameter 1/1
A0388955 Cable Grip #3, 0.50-in (13 mm) diameter 1/1
A0388956 Cable Grip #4, 0.63-in (16 mm) diameter 1/1
A0388957 Cable Grip #5, 0.70-in (17.5 mm) diameter 1/1
A0388958 Cable Grip #6, 0.80-in (20.5 mm) diameter 1/1
A0388959 Cable Bonding Kit for grounding armored cable 1/1
Note: Each cable grip package contains six half (moon) grips, enough for three cables. Cable grips can accommodate several smaller-sized cables per opening.
FiberManager™ System Frame
and Components
Family Spec Sheet 0187_NAFTA_AEN